

Our Ref: 318/2023  
JULY 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could you provide me with the following information. The names and email addresses of the Trust staff that hold the following job role / responsibility:

### See Attached Staff Structure Chart

1. Director of Midwifery

Lois Mellor Director of Midwifery  
[lois.mellor@nhs.net](mailto:lois.mellor@nhs.net)

2. Digital Midwife

N/A

3. Chief Nursing Information Officer (CNIO)

Deanne Driscoll Chief Nursing Information Officer [deanne.driscoll@nhs.net](mailto:deanne.driscoll@nhs.net)

4. Chief Information Officer

Ken Anderson Chief Information Officer [ken.anderson3@nhs.net](mailto:ken.anderson3@nhs.net)

5. Head of Informatics (or similar)

Ken Anderson Chief Information Officer [ken.anderson3@nhs.net](mailto:ken.anderson3@nhs.net)

6. Operational/Clinical Director of Midwifery

Mr Eki Emovon Divisional Director for Women and Children [eki.emovon@nhs.net](mailto:eki.emovon@nhs.net)

[7.IT](#) Director

Jon Sargeant Executive Director of Recovery, Innovation and Transformation and Chief Financial Officer [jonathan.sargeant@nhs.net](mailto:jonathan.sargeant@nhs.net)



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw  
Teaching Hospitals**  
NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 318/2023  
JULY 2023